

10-15-1999 U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Rcpt Dt. #40 10-22-1999



101182753

Attorney Docket No. : Bayer 10190-CAO

MR 10:15-95

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET
PATENTS ONLY

	PATENTS ONLY			
Honorable Commissioner for Patents and Trademarks Washington, D.C. 20231 Box Assignment				
1. Name of Conveying Party(ies): Joachim MITTENDORF Jürgen DRESSEL Michael MATZKE Jörg KELDENICH Klaus-Helmut MOHRS Siegfried RADDATZ Jürgen FRANZ Peter SPREYER Verena VÖHRINGER Joachim SCHUHMACHER Michael-Harold ROCK Ervin HORVÁTH Arno FRIEDL Frank MAULER Jean Marie Viktor DE VRY Reinhard JORK	2.	Name and Address of Receiving Party(ies): Bayer Aktiengesellschaft D 51368 Leverkusen Germany		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes[X] No 3. Nature of Conveyance: [X] Assignment [] M [] Security Agreement [] Chang	erger	Additional name(s) & addresses attached? [] Yes [X] No		
Execution Date: June 21, 1999; June 21, 1999; June 21, 1999; August 20,	Execution Date: June 21, 1999; June 16, 1999; June 17, 1999; August 13, 1999; August 9, 1999; June 21, 1999; June 22, 1999; June 22, 1999; June 22, 1999; June 23, 1999			

4.	Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s): 09/367,456
	If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: :
	Additional numbers attached?[] Yes [X] No
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:
	Carmella A. O'Gorman, Esq. SPRUNG KRAMER SCHAEFER & BRISCOE 660 White Plains Road Tarrytown, New York 10591-5144 (914) 332-1700
6.	Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
7.	Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ <u>40.00</u>
	[] Enclosed [X] Authorized to be Charged to Deposit
8.	Deposit Account Number: 02-1445
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE
 - 9.	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.
 -9.	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any
 .	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Carmella A. O'Gorman Name of Person Signing Signature October 13, 1999 Date
 · 9.	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Carmella A. O'Gorman Name of Person Signing Reg. No. 33,749 Signature October 13, 1999 Date

2

Assignment

For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged,

I/We

- 1) Joachim Mittendorf 2) Jürgen Dressel 3) Michael Matzke 4) Jörg Keldenich
- 5) Klaus-Helmut Mohrs 6) Siegfried Raddatz 7) Jürgen Franz 8) Peter Spreyer
- 9) Verena Vöhringer 10) Joachim Schuhmacher 11) Michael-Harold Rock
- 12)Ervin Horváth 13)Arno Friedl 14)Frank Mauler 15)Jean Marie Viktor de Vry 16)Reinhard Jork
- 1)-10)+12)-14),16) c/o Bayer Aktiengesellschaft, D 51368 Leverkusen, Germany
- 11) Kløverbladsgade 30, 2500 Valby, Denmark
- 15) Adelenhof 36, D 51503 Rösrath, Germany

15

hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto Bayer Aktiengesellschaft, a corporation of Germany, located at Leverkusen, Germany, the entire right, title, and interest in and to my/our application for Letters Patent of the United States, executed concurrently herewith, entitled

ARYL SULFONAMIDES AND ANALOGUES THEREOF AND THEIR USE IN THE TREATMENT OF NEURODEGENERATIVE DISEASES

and my/our entire right, title, and interest in and to all my/our inventions, whether joint or sole, disclosed in said application for Letters Patent, and in and to all divisional or continuation applications that may be filed for United States Letters Patent for any of said inventions, and in and to all patents that may be granted on the foregoing applications, and I/we hereby agree, whenever requested, to communicate to said assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to my/us respecting said inventions and to execute all applications or papers necessary to obtain and maintain proper patent protection on said inventions in the United States.

Date/Datum	Inventor(s)/Erfinder
21.6.33	1. Jour Bulbuy
16.6.99	2. Jun bul
17.6.99	3. Michael hahl
1.817	4.
9.8.99	5. Celus- What hely
21.6.99	6. Vygloid Raddot
22/06/99	7. Light Frank
22/06/99	8. The hugh
22.6.99	9. Vojena VERdenge
	PATENT

REEL: 010319 FRAME: 0137

29-6-94
26-8-99
21, 1p, 18
21.07.99
23/06/99
23/6 /35
225 (00

10. Joali Chilada
11. Milvel - Horald Wed.
12.
13
14. Phhen
,
15. Jean Mani Villo, De Vry Roi Vard 208
16. Rem'had Zer Z

LE A 32 316-PUS

PATENT REEL: 010319 FRAME: 0138